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1 message

Jennifer Wilson <jwilson@kcia.us> Tue, Dec 17, 2024 at 12:25 PM
To: Stacy King <sking@kcia.us>, Bane Ballou <bballou@kcia.us>, Bruce Rehmer <BRehmer@kcia.us>, Kate McDowell
<kmcdowell@kcia.us>, Jake Boswell <jboswell@kcia.us>, Hannah VanAusdal <hvanausdal@kcia.us>, Jamie Jansen
<jjansen@kcia.us>, Omar Abdullahi <oabdullahi@kcia.us>

Today's Enrollment = 622

Overall School Attendance Today =  70 absent out of 618 = 88.7% present today   

Elementary Absentees = 46 absent out of 334 students = 86.2% present today 

Middle School Absentees = 24 absent out of 284 students= 91.5% present today 

ADA (based on cumulative enrollment and attendance) Overall =577.04 students and 91.69%

Elementary ADA =   313.68  students and 91.78 %

Middle School ADA = 264.36 students and 91.58%

--
Jennifer Wilson
Director of Student Services
KC International Academy
414 Wallace Avenue, KCMO 64125
816-300-2004
jwilson@kcia.us
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